Shortfall)

0 0%

*The above assumes no creditor holds an existing relevant interest in the Company.
The above does not take into account the 260 million Shares to be issued by the Company pursuant to the
Patersons offers.

As noted in Section 2.5, GNR has agreed to subscribe for at least $8.5 million under its
Entitlement if the Minimum Subscription is reached.  Accordingly, no creditor will acquire
an interest in more than 19.99% of the Shares on issue on completion of the raising
through entering into creditor commitment letters agreeing to subscribe for Shortfall
Shares under the Shortfall Offer.   In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do
not participate in the Offer their shareholdings are likely to be diluted by approximately up
to 90% (as compared to their holdings and the number of Shares on issue at the date of
this Prospectus).  Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders (assuming
none of the existing Options on issue are exercised) are set out in the table below:

Holder Shareholding
at the record
date

% at the
record date

Entitlement
to Shares
under the
Offer

Holding if
Offer not
taken up

% post
completion of
the Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000  1.12% 90,000,000  10,000,000  0.112%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000  0.56% 45,000,000  5,000,000  0.056%

Shareholder 3 2,000,000  0.22% 18,000,000  2,000,000  0.022%

Shareholder 4 1,000,000  0.11% 9,000,000  1,000,000  0.011%

*The calculations in this table do not take into account the 260 million Shares to be issued by the Company to
Patersons or its nominees pursuant to the First Patersons Offer and the Second Patersons Offer.

Pluton Resources Limited – Prospectus page |35

4 Investigating Accountants’ Report

PLUTON RESOURCES LIMITED
Investigating Accountant’s Report

   9 July 2014

2

9 July 2014

The Directors

Pluton Resources Limited

Level 1, 5 Ord Street

West Perth WA 6005

Dear Directors

INVESTIGATING ACCOUNTANT’S REPORT

1. Introduction
We have been engaged by Pluton Resources Limited (‘Pluton’ or ‘the Company’) to prepare this

[…]

Depreciation and amortisation expense (6,873)

Travel expense (11)

Legal and consulting fees (1,659)

General and administrative expense (1,703)

Foreign exchange losses (3,954)

Profit before income tax expense 12,534

Income tax expense -

Profit after income tax expense for the period attributable to

the owners of Pluton 12,534

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other

Comprehensive Income

11

APPENDIX 2

 PLUTON RESOURCES LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The  pro-forma  consolidated  statement  of  financial  position  after  the  Offer  is  as  per  the
consolidated statement of financial position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events
and  the  transactions  relating  to  the  issue  of  shares  pursuant  to  this  Prospectus.  The  pro  forma
consolidated  statement  of  financial  position  is  to  be  read  in  conjunction  with  the  notes  to  and
forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4 and the prior year
financial information set out in Appendix 5.

Reviewed as at Subsequent Pro forma Pro forma

31-Mar-14 events adjustments after Offer

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 185 677 3,336 4,198

Trade and other receivables 3 10,086 21,129 846 32,061

Inventories 2,052 - - 2,052

Other current assets 2,758 - - 2,758

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 15,080 21,807 4,182 41,068

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 4 7,239 750 - 7,989

Intangible assets 260 - - 260

Exploration and evaluation assets 5 75,434 - 522 75,956

Other non-current assets 330 - - 330

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 83,263 750 522 84,536

TOTAL ASSETS 98,343 22,557 4,704 125,604

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 6 16,655 12,552 (29,208) -

Borrowings 7 12,468 297 (9,765) 3,000

Hire purchase liabilities 703 - - 703

Provisions 288 - - 288

Deferred revenue 8 23,640 (2,132) (1,290) 20,218

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 53,754 10,717 (40,262) 24,209

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions 18,163 - - 18,163

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 18,163 - - 18,163

TOTAL LIABILITIES 71,916 10,717 (40,262) 42,371

NET ASSETS 26,427 11,839 44,967 83,233

EQUITY

Issued capital 9 93,224 18,067 44,677 155,969

Reserves 10 4,114 267 - 4,381

Accumulated losses 11 (70,912) (6,494) 289 (77,117)

TOTAL EQUITY 26,427 11,839 44,967 83,233

Consolidated Statement of Financial

Position

12

APPENDIX 3

PLUTON RESOURCES LIMITED

 CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

The above consolidated statement of changes in equity is to be read in conjunction with the notes
to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4 and the prior year
financial information set out in Appendix 5.

Reviewed for the

period ended Subsequent Pro forma Pro forma

31-Mar-14 events adjustments after Offer

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Balance as at 1 July 2013 (83,446) - - (83,446)

Comprehensive income for the period

Profit for the period 11 12,534 (6,494) 289 6,329

Total comprehensive income for the period (70,912) (6,494) 289 (77,117)

Transactions with equity holders in their

capacity as equity holders

Issued capital, net of transaction costs 9 93,224 18,067 44,677 155,969

Reserves 10 4,114 267 - 4,381

Total transactions with equity holders 97,339 18,334 44,677 160,350

Balance 26,427 11,839 44,967 83,233

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

13

APPENDIX 4

PLUTON RESOURCES LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial
information included in this Report have been set out below.

Basis of preparation of historical financial information

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement,  but  not  all  the  disclosure  requirements  of  the  Australian  equivalents  to